Compact Vision Systems SBOC-Q/SBOI-Q
Subject to change – 2016/112 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact Vision Systems SBOC-Q/SBOI-Q
Key features
Mode of operation
The camera not only contains the sen­
sor system for image data acquisition,
but also the complete electronic

2016/11 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact Vision Systems SBOC-Q/SBOI-Q
Type codes
SBO C – Q – R3 B – – S1
Function
SBO Compact Vision System
Design
C For standard lenses with C mount or CS mount1) connection
I Integrated lens
Equipment
Q Field-based camera for quality inspection
Sensor resolution
R3 752 x 480 pixels, Wide VGA resolution
Sensor type
B Monochrome
C Colour
Fieldbus interface
CAN interface
WB Without fieldbus interface
Application
S1 Tools add-in
1) CS mount without protective tube.
Subject to change – 2016/118 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact Vision Systems SBOC-Q/SBOI-Q
Technical data
-P- Voltage
24 V DC
-Q- Temperature range
–10 … +50 °C
General technical data
Type SBOC-Q-R3 SBOI-Q-R3
Sensor resolution [pixels] 752 x 480
Exposure time [ms] 0.018 … 200
Frame rate (full image) [fps] 60
Sensor type Monochrome
Colour
Lens mounting C mount Integrated lens
CS mount1)
Operating distance [mm] Dependent on the lens selected 20 … 550
Field of vision [mm] Dependent on the lens selected 7.9x5.5 … 195x125
Max. no. of inspection programs 256
Max. no. of orientations 8 per part type
Sorting function –
1) Without protective tube.
Electrical data
Type SBOC-Q SBOI-Q
Nominal operating voltage [V DC] 24
Permissible voltage
fluctuations
[%] ±10
Current consumption
with load-free outputs
[mA] 120
Max. residual current [A] 1.5 at the 24 V outputs
Input 1 Trigger signal
Used by CODESYS
Input 2 Applying inputs
Acknowledging errors
Used by CODESYS
Outputs Good part
Reject part
Warning
Error
External lighting
Used by CODESYS
Protection class IP65, IP671) IP65, IP67
1) Only in combination with protective tube (included in the scope of delivery).
2016/11 – Subject to change 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact Vision Systems SBOC-Q/SBOI-Q
Technical data